Features
MIC-3043
Introduction
The MIC-3043 is a 4U-high enclosure designed for mission-critical and high-reliability applications such as Networking, Telecommunication, Computer Telephony Integration, and
Image Processing. It is equipped with a hot-swappable CompactPCI redundant power supply and a hot-swappable fan module to minimize MTTR (Mean-Time-to-Repair). The MIC-
3043 supports IEEE 1101.11 rear I/O transition boards. Users can route I/O signals to the rear transition boards for simplified system cabling. Front boards pop in and out without
any hardwiring.
The MIC-3043 has built-in hot-swappable SCSI/removable IDE HDD bay as standard. One slim-type CD-ROM provides users more flexibility if storage media demands.

MIC-3369C-Mx RIO-3309S-A1
MIC-3358A-Mx RIO-3309S-A1
Ordering Information
Model Name CT Bus   Drive Bay Media Support Alarm Board CPCI Power
MIC-3043A  IDE Slim CD-ROM MIC-3924L-A NA
MIC-3043A-B  IDE Slim CD-ROM MIC-3924L-A 1+1 (250 W+250 W) AC*
MIC-3043B NA IDE Slim CD-ROM MIC-3924L-A NA
MIC-3043B-B NA IDE Slim CD-ROM MIC-3924L-A 1+1 (250 W+250 W) AC*
MIC-3043C  SCSI Slim CD-ROM MIC-3924L-A NA
MIC-3043C-B  SCSI Slim CD-ROM MIC-3924L-A 1+1 (250 W+250 W) AC*
* Please contact your local distribution  for DC and 500 W (2+1) power supply order.
Accessories
Part Number Description
1757000009 One 250 W AC CPCI Power Supply
1757000011 One 250 W DC CPCI Power Supply
968A390002 MIC-3924A-B intelligent chassis management module
968A390012 MIC-3924B-B intelligent chassis management module with blade server
968A390022 MIC-3924L-A Alarm Module for MIC-3043
MIC-3924L alarm board
Hot-swappable
rear fan
Supports IEEE 1101.11
rear I/O transition boards